Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

All Performance Curves Show Typical Values
Description Catalog Listing
ORDER GUIDE
Standard screening, typical power
out 60 µW
HFE4020-313/XXX
MOUNTING OPTIONS
substitute XXX with one of the following 3
letter combinations
SMA single hole
ST single hole
SMA PCB
ST PCB
SMA 4 hole
- AAA
- BAA
- ABA
- BBA
- ADA
Dimensions on page 203
Under certain application conditions, the infrared optical output
of this device may exceed Class 1 eye safety limits, as defined
by IEC 825-1 (1993-11). Do not use magnification (such as a
microscope or other focusing equipment) when viewing the
device's output.
WARNING
The inherent design of this component causes
it to be sensitive to electrostatic discharge
(ESD). To prevent ESD-induced damage
and/or degradation to equipment, take normal
ESD precautions when handling this product.
CAUTION
Honeywell reserves the right to make
changes in order to improve design and
supply the best products possible.
h 219
HFE4020-313/XXX
Fiber Optic LED
Honeywell reserves the right to make
changes in order to improve design and
supply the best products possible.
220 h
European Connectorized
LEDs/Transmitters
Honeywell LED/transmitter components are available in the following connector styles. Each style has a three-digit reference
used in the order guides.
SMA SINGLE HOLE MOUNTING (REF.: AAA)
ST SINGLE HOLE MOUNTING (REF.: BAA)
SMA PCB MOUNTING (REF.: ABA)
203
Honeywell Optoelectronics reserves the right to make
changes at any time in order to improve design and
supply the best products possible.
European Connectorized
LEDs/Transmitters
ST PCB MOUNTING (REF.: BBA)
SMA 4 HOLE MOUNTING (REF.: ADA)
204
Honeywell Optoelectronics reserves the right to make